1
on the
LEGISLATIVE ACCOMPLISHMENTS
OF
SENATOR LEILA m. DE LIMA
(LEILA NORMA EULALIA JOSEFA MAGISTRADO DE LIMA)
Term of Office: June 30, 2016-June 30, 2022
Volume 21, No. 1

WORKERS ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: May 3, 2018
SBN-1796 “AN ACT CREATING AN ELECTION CODE RECODIFICATION
COMMITTEE TO RECODIFY THE ELECTION LAWS”
➢ Short Title: CREATING AN ELECTION CODE RECODIFICATION
COMMITTEE
➢ Date Filed: May 8, 2018
SBN-1852 “AN ACT REQUIRING PUBLIC TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENTITIES TO
PROVIDE ITS SUBSCRIBERS WITH FREE ACCESS TO GOVERNMENT WEBSITES”
➢ Short Title: FREE ACCESS TO GOVERNMENT WEBSITES ACT
➢ Date Filed: June 18, 2018
SBN-1853 “AN ACT AMENDING SECTION 10 OF REPUBLIC ACT NO. 10912,
OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE CONTINUING PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT
ACT OF 2016”
➢ Short Title: AMENDING SEC.10 OF R.A. NO.10912 (CONTINUING
PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT ACT OF 2016)
➢ Date Filed: June 20, 2018
SBN-1854 “AN ACT PROTECTING THE RIGHTS OF REFUGEES AND STATELESS
PERSONS, ESTABLISHING THE REFUGEES AND STATELESS PERSONS
PROTECTION BOARD, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES”
➢ Short Title: REFUGEES AND STATELESS PERSONS PROTECTION
ACT OF 2018
13
➢ Date Filed: June 20, 2018
SBN-1860 “AN ACT PROVIDING FOR MANDATORY INSURANCE COVERAGE
AND BENEFITS AND HAZARD PAY FOR JOURNALISTS, EMPLOYEES OF MEDIA
ENTITIES ON FIELD ASSIGNMENTS AND FREELANCE JOURNALISTS, AND FOR
OTHER PURPOSES”
➢ Short Title: JOURNALISTS' PROTECTION ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: July 4, 2018
SBN-1861 “AN ACT REQUIRING TRAFFIC SIGNAL POLES TO BE EQUIPPED WITH
ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS”
➢ Short Title: ACCESSIBLE PEDESTRIAN SIGNALS ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: July 4, 2018
SBN-1862 “AN ACT AMENDING SECTION 5 AND SECTION 12 OF REPUBLIC ACT
NO. 8750, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS SEAT BELTS USE ACT OF 1999”
➢ Short Title: EXPANDED SEAT BELTS USE ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: July 4, 2018
SBN-1868 “AN ACT UPHOLDING AND PROMOTING CAMPUS JOURNALISM
AND CAMPUS PRESS FREEDOM, REPEALING FOR THE PURPOSE, REPUBLIC
ACT NO. 7079, ENTITLED AN ACT PROVIDING FOR THE DEVELOPMENT AND
PROMOTION OF CAMPUS JOURNALISM, PENALIZING VIOLATIONS AGAINST
CAMPUS PRESS FREEDOM, AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES”
➢ Short Title: CAMPUS PRESS FREEDOM ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: July 10, 2018
SBN-1879 “AN ACT INSTITUTING A UNIFIED CORRECTIONS AND JAIL
MANAGEMENT SYSTEM, INTEGRATING THE NATIONAL PRISONS AND PENAL
FARMS, AND THE PROVINCIAL, SUB-PROVINCIAL, CITY, DISTRICT AND
MUNICIPAL JAILS, ESTABLISHING FOR THE PURPOSE THE NATIONAL
COMMISSION ON CORRECTIONS AND JAIL MANAGEMENT, APPROPRIATING
FUNDS THEREFOR AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES”
➢ Short Title: UNIFIED CORRECTIONS AND JAIL MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: July 18, 2018
SBN-1880 “AN ACT PROVIDING MONTHLY LIVING PENSION TO QUALIFIED
SENIOR CITIZENS AND AMENDING FOR THIS PURPOSE R.A. NO. 7432, AS
14
AMENDED BY R.A. NO. 9994, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE EXPANDED
SENIOR CITIZENS ACT OF 2010”
➢ Short Title: MONTHLY LIVING PENSION TO QUALIFIED SENIOR
CITIZENS
➢ Date Filed: July 18, 2018
SBN-1893 “AN ACT REDEFINING THE PROHIBITED ACT OF PREMATURE
CAMPAIGNING, ACCORDINGLY AMENDING SECTIONS 79, 80, AND 81 OF
BATAS PAMBANSA BILANG 881, OTHERWISE KNOWN AS THE 'OMNIBUS
ELECTION CODE OF THE PHILIPPINES”
➢ Short Title: ANTI-PREMATURE CAMPAIGNING ACT OF 2018
➢ Date Filed: July 30, 2018
SBN-1894 “AN ACT INSTITUTING THE MAGNA CARTA FOR CHILD
DEVELOPMENT WORKERS AND PROVIDING FUNDS THEREFOR”